

## Village of Silverton

## Notice of Closed Council Meeting

## Wednesday, January 8, 2025 following the Regular Open Council meeting to be held at 7:00 p.m.

A Closed Council Meeting will be held on Wednesday, January 8, 2025 following the Regular Open Council meeting to be held at 7:00 p.m. Memorial Hall, 203 Lake Avenue, Silverton, BC.

Pursuant to Section 90.(1) of the *Community Charter*, the meeting be closed to the public on the basis that the subject matter of all agenda items to be considered related to matters listed:

Section 90(1)(a) personal information about an identifiable individual who holds or is being considered for a position as an officer, employee or agent of the municipality or another position appointed by the municipality; and Section 90(1)(g) litigation or potential litigation affecting the community; and Section 90 (1)(i) the receipt of advice that is subject to solicitor-client privilege, including communications necessary for that purpose.

Mayor Tanya Gordon